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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Linehan, r
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Atkinson

Auburn

Brentwood

Candia

Chester

Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston

Epping
Exeter

Fremont

Greenland

Hampstead

Hampton

Hampton Falls

Kensington

Kingston

Londonderry
New Castle

Newfields

Newington
Newmarket

Newton

North Hampton
Northwood

Nottingham
Plaistow

Portsmouth Ward 1

Portsmouth Ward 2

Portsmouth Ward 3

Portsmouth Ward 4

Portsmouth Ward 5

Raymond
Rye
Salem

Sandown

Seabrook

South Hampton
Stratham

Windham

Totals

Register

of Probate

Christie, Jr., r

762

641

378

592

505

329

494

2,083

244

459

1.475

354

434

834

1,605

409

211

633

1.875

270

210

162

622

282

634

441

460

556

189

242

226

425

316

739

1,006

1,866

420

478

82

880

1.317

26,140

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Pratt, r Pantelakos, d

321

243

428

993

106

70

124

337

468
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES
Sheriff

Estes, r Auger, d Heon, d

Barrington
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES

Register
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SULLIVAN COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer

Lovely, Sr., r French, d
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COUNTY SUMMARY
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CARROLL COUNTY
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COOS COUNTY
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GRAFTON COUNTY
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
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MERRIMACK COUNTY
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
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STRAFFORD COUNTY

Republican

Regular Absentee

Barrington 918 13

Dover Ward 1 295 19

Dover Ward 2 340 14

Dover Ward 3 621 31

Dover Ward 4 586 9

Dover Ward 5 389 13

Dover Ward 6 509 11

Durham 755 50

Farmington 541 11

Lee 482 21

Madbury 246 10

Middleton 155 2

Milton 413 16

New Durham 360 6

Rochester Ward 1 512 13

Rochester Ward 2 527 7

Rochester Ward 3 537 19

Rochester Ward 4 391 9

Rochester Ward 5 384 21

Rochester Ward 6 346 11

Rollinsford 305 5

Somersworth Ward 1 223 6

Somersworth Ward 2 127 5

Somersworth Ward 3 1 69 2

Somersworth Ward 4 165 2

Somersworth Ward 5 116

Strafford 563 4

Ballots Cast

Democratic

Total Regular Absentee Total

931

314

354

652

595

402

520

805

552

503

256

157

429

366

525

534

556

400

405

357

310

229

132

171

167

116

567

Names on Checklist

Rep. Dem. Und. Total

446
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RECOUNTS AFTER THE PRIMARY

After the primary, seven requests for recounts were received - five republican and two

democratic. The recounts requested for State Senate District No. 1 Republican and State

Representative District No. 2 in Coos County - Democratic were called off before they were

finished. Two recounts - State Representative District No. 7 1 in Strafford County and State

Representative District No. 9 in Grafton County resulted in a change of nominees.

Following, in the first column are the figures as officially returned to the Secretary of State.

The second column contains the recount figures. Asterisks indicate the nominees.

REPUBLICAN RECOUNTS

MERRIMACK COUNTY COMMISSIONER - District No. 2

Bronwyn Asplund-Walsh 2,578* 2,581*

Raymond C. Cummings 2,548 2.553

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - Strafford County District No. 71

Jeff Hollinger 698* 718*

David Scott 687* 702*

Arthur Pelletier 9 20*

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - Grafton County District No. 9

Stephanie Eaton 596* 582*

G. Michael Gilman 410 407*

DonCraigie 410 403

Paul D. Reitsma 393 387

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - Hillsborough County District No. 57

Edward P. Moran 2,440* 2,456*

Maurice E. Goulet 2,184* 2,205*

John A. Graham 2,076* 2,095*

Ken Hawkins 1.991* 1.998*

Michael J. Scanlon 1,956* 1.987*

J. Edward Kerns 1,821* 1.821*

Joseph J. Correia, Jr. 1,793 1.798

DEMOCRATIC RECOUNT

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - Hillsborough County District No. 50

William Clayton

James W. Craig

Peter M. Sullivan

Paul A. Brassard

Tracie A. Buckley
Mike Bouchard

Nick Panagopoulos
Thomas Katsiantonis

Diane E. Swasey
Robert G. L'Heureux

John H. Early

Michael S. Rollo

1.208*
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